 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HDO SERIES   E / 11648 / H - 09/2021 Page 1
te.com
.
HDO  SERIES – PRECISION
COMPENSATED PRESSURE
SENSORS
The HDO pressure sensors are calibrated and temperature
compensated and intended to be used with dry and non-corrosive

HDO SERIES – PRECISION COMPENSATED PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HDO SERIES   E / 11648 / H - 09/2021 Page 5
Part numbering key
Order code example: HDOM100DE8P
Note: Not all possible sensor configurations are active products. MOQ may apply.
Custom specific pressure ranges and mechanical or electronic sensor modifications are widely available. Please contact your
local sensors representative to learn more
Pressure range
M010 10 mbar
M020 20 mbar
M050 50 mbar
M100 100 mbar
M200 200 mbar
M500 500 mbar
B001 1 bar
B002 2 bar
B005 5 bar
Pressure mode
A* Absolute
D Differential
G Gage
*only from 1 bar
Grade
H High
P Prime
Porting
8 Straight
Housing
E* [SMD, 2 ports same side]
Y** [SMD, 1 port axial]
* standard for differential devices, "D"
**standard for absolute and gage devices, "A"
and "G"
Part Number
HDO    XXXX  X X 8 X
HDO SERIES – PRECISION COMPENSATED PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HDO SERIES   E / 11648 / H - 09/2021 Page 6
Ordering information (standard configurations)
Note:
The above product listings are examples of possible product configurations. More standard product configurations are
available on request.
In addition, custom specific pressure and temperature ranges as well as mechanical or electronic sensor modifications are
widely available.
Please note, not all possible sensor configurations are active products. MOQ may apply. Please contact your local sensors
representative to learn more.
Description TE Part Number Pressure Range Pressure mode Housing  Porting Grade
HDOM010DE8P 2003058 10 mbar Differential SMD, 2 ports same side Straight Prime
HDOM050DE8H 2003852 50 mbar Differential SMD, 2 ports same side Straight High
HDOM100DE8P 2003077 100 mbar Differential SMD, 2 ports same side Straight Prime
HDOB001AY8H 2003037 1 bar Absolute SMD, 1 port axial Straight High
HDOB005GY8P 2003170 5 bar Gage SMD, 1 port axial Straight Prime
HDO SERIES – PRECISION COMPENSATED PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HDO SERIES   E / 11648 / H - 09/2021 Page 7
Specification notes